

GET THE LEAD OUT!



**Liability Waiver** 

PARTICIPANT'S NAME:		
ORGANIZATION (if any):		
ADDRESS:		
CITY:	STATE:	ZIP:
PHONE:		
E-MAIL:		

Get the Lead Out! is a streambank and in-stream cleanup event. Volunteers will be picking up garbage and other non-natural items, such as fishing line, fishing hooks, sinkers, bottles, and cans from the Maumee River and along its banks. Possible hazards can include hidden rocks, logs, holes, sharp objects etc.

In consideration for participating in this event, I, <u>(Participant's Name)</u>, hereby agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Partners for Clean Streams, Inc., Metroparks of the Toledo Area, sponsoring organizations, and all other volunteers, including these organizations directors, officers, agents, employees, volunteers, and their assigns against any and all damages, liabilities, injuries, losses, costs, claims and expenses (including legal fees) arising out of the activities of this event.

By signing below, I hereby grant to the Partners for Clean Streams, Inc. and to its employees, agents and assigns the right to photograph and/or videotape me and/or my dependent and use the photo and or other digital reproduction of me/him/her or other reproduction of my/his/her physical likeness for publication processes, whether electronic, print, digital or electronic publishing via the Internet.

I further acknowledge and fully understand this activity is inherently dangerous and that injuries and/or death could occur as a result of my participation in this event.

DATE: \_\_\_\_\_

SIGNATURE of Parent or Guardian (if under 18):

Each individual participant must have a separate liability form. Return Forms to: Partners For Clean Streams, P.O. Box 203, Perrysburg, OH 43552 or PCS@PartnersForCleanStreams.org

Partners for Clean Streams 419-874-0727 www.PartnersForClean Streams.org